
275 

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 16, 1992, CONTINUED 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, to refer bids to Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on November 23, 1992. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; 

Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Air Handler Filters were received and opened. The bidders 

being three in number are as follow: 

1. Red Bud Air Filter Sales & Service by item 

2. OK Filter Company by item 

3. American Air Filter Co. by item 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, to refer bids to Building Operations and 

Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation on November 23, 1992. Upon 

rall call, Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Chevrolet and GMC Truck and Auto Parts were received and 

opened. The bidders being four in number are as follow: 

1. Classic Chevrolet Cost: plus 14% 

2. Riverside Chevrolet Cost plus 25% 

3. Brad Noe Company Cost plus 10% 

4. Swinson Chevrolet, Inc. Cost plus 10% 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, to refer bids to Tulsa County Maintenance 

Garages and Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation on November 23, 

1992. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids ta Provide Health Care Services for Tulsa County Detention 

Facilities were received and opened. The bidders being four in number are as 

follow: 

1. Prison Health Services, Inc. by item 

(Bid bond included) 

2. Correctinal Medical Systems by item 

(Bid bond included) 

3. EMSA Correctional Care by item 

(Cashier's Check included) 

4. Coastal Correctional Healthcare, Inc. by item 

(Bid bond included) 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, to refer bids to Sheriff and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on November 23, 1992. Upon roll call, 

Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, ta award the bids as recommended for the 

following: 

1. For Property and Content Insurance to Liberty Mutual Insurance Company 

at .049 per $100.00 of value; lowest bid received. This bid award is 

for a one (1) year period beginning December 10, 1992. (Clerk's Misc. 

File No. 146711) 
2. For &,000 1993 Mobile Home Personal Property Rendition Forms to Supreme 

Printing; lowest and best bid received meeting all specifications when 

combined with the 36,000 1993 Business Personal Property Rendition 

Forms. (Clerk's. Misc. File No. 146712) 

3. For 36,000 1993 Business Personal Property Rendition Forms to Supreme 

Printing; lowest and best bid received meeting all’ specifications when 

combined with the 6,000 1993 Mobile Home. Rendition Forms. (Clerk's 

Misc. File No. 144713). 

4. For Waxes and Polishes to Napco and Everclean Supply Company; overall 

lowest and best bids received meeting all Specifications. (Clerk's 

Misc. File No. 146714) 

For Computer .Software to 800-Software for Lotus 2. 4 and Lotus 3.1; 

Software Spectrum for Fastback plus 2.2 and Ventura Publishing; and 

Global Computer Supplies for D-Base 4 V1.1; lowest bids received. Bids 

received on the seven wordperfect 5.1 programs are rejected and will be 

rebid at a later -date with an updated specification. (Clerk's Misc. 

File No. 146715) ‘ 

&. For One (1) Sony Video Monitor and One (1) Hitachi ‘Color Video Printer 

and Color. Film Print Packs deferred for one week.- . 

ul
 


